Government Medical College RAJOURI

Fax No: 01962-263209(0)

Email: gmcahrajouri@gmail.com

Clinical Posting Schedule of Phase Il (2nd Prof.) MBBS

Students of Govt. Medical College Rajouri

Clinical posting schedule of phase Il (2" Prof.) MBBS students is as under with effect from 01-03-2021.

Date

G. Medicinel

G. Surgery

Obst./Gynae?

Community
Medicine

Otorhino-
laryngology|

Ophthalmology

28/03/2021

01/03/2021 to

A

Cc

F

25/04/2021

29/03/2021 to

A

c

23/05/2021

26/04/2021 to

24/05/2021
to
30/05/2021
&

07/ 06/2021
to
27/06/2021

25/07/2021

28/06/2021 to

22/08/2021

26/07/2021 to

DATE

Pediatrics

Orthopedic?

Respiratory
Medicine

Psychiatry

Radio diagnosis*

23/08/2021 to
05/09/2021

A

C

F

13/09/2021 to
27/09/2021

A

C

28/09/2021 to
11/10/2021

12/10/2021 to
25/10/2021

26/10/2021 to
07/11/2021

08/11/2021 to

27/11/2021

Note:

01.

02.
03.

04.

This posting includes Laboratory Medicine (Para - clinical) & Infectious Diseases.
This includes maternity training and family welfare (including Family Planning).

This posting includes Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation.
This posting includes Radiotherapy.

Dermatology



mailto:gmcahrajouri@gmail.com

Batch A: Roll No 01-16; Batch B: 17-33; Batch C: 34-49; Batch D: 50-66; Batch E: 67-83; Batch F: 84-100.

Ist Terminal: 31/05/21 to 06/06/2021.
2rd Terminal: 06/09/21to 12/09/2021.
Send up Examination: December 2021
University Examination: January 2022.

Note:

1.

The clinical postings will be 15 hours per week (3 hrs. per day from Monday to Friday). Out of 15
hours, 3 hours per week will be allotted to training in clinical and procedural skills lab for
SGD/DOAP /Role Play.

Clinical posting shall focus on history taking, physical examination, assessment of change in
clinical status, communication and patient education as per NMC Guidelines.

3. Timing of Clinical Posting: 09-12 pm.
4. Any missed posting will be covered in the month of December, 2021.
Batch Distribution for Learner Doctor Method in Clinical Posting of
Phase Il MBBS (2nd Prof.) Batch (2019-20)
S. No. Batch Subdivision of Batch LDM Schedule
Al
1 A A2
B1
2 B B2
C1
LDM will start on the 4th day
3 C Cc2 . . .
of the respective Clinical
D1 posting/day of admission.
4 D D2
El
5 E E2
F1

6 F F2







