### **Government Medical College RAJOURI**

Email: gmcahrajouri@gmail.com Fax No: 01962-263209(O)

# Clinical Posting Schedule of Phase II (2nd Prof.) MBBS Students of Govt. Medical College Rajouri

Clinical posting schedule of phase II (2<sup>nd</sup> Prof.) MBBS students is as under with effect from 01-03-2021.

Date	G. Medicine <sup>1</sup>	G. Surgery	Obst./Gynae <sup>2</sup>	Community Medicine	Otorhino- laryngology	Ophthalmology
01/03/2021 to 28/03/2021	A	В	С	D	E	F
29/03/2021 to 25/04/2021	F	A	В	С	D	E
26/04/2021 to 23/05/2021	E	F	A	В	С	D
24/05/2021 to 30/05/2021 & 07/ 06/2021 to 27/06/2021	D	E	F	A	В	С
28/06/2021 to 25/07/2021	С	D	E	F	A	В
26/07/2021 to 22/08/2021	В	С	<b>O</b> D	E	F	A

DATE	Pediatrics	Orthopedic <sup>3</sup>	Respiratory Medicine	Psychiatry	Radio diagnosis⁴	Dermatology
23/08/2021 to 05/09/2021	A	В	С	D	E	F
13/09/2021 to 27/09/2021	F	A	В	С	D	E
28/09/2021 to 11/10/2021	E	F	A	В	С	D
12/10/2021 to 25/10/2021	D	E	F	А	В	С
26/10/2021 to 07/11/2021	С	D	E	F	A	В
08/11/2021 to 27/11/2021	В	С	D	E	F	A

#### Note:

- 01. This posting includes Laboratory Medicine (Para clinical) & Infectious Diseases.
- 02. This includes maternity training and family welfare (including Family Planning).
- 03. This posting includes Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation.
- 04. This posting includes Radiotherapy.

Batch A: Roll No 01-16; Batch B: 17-33; Batch C: 34-49; Batch D: 50-66; Batch E: 67-83; Batch F: 84-100.

**Ist Terminal**: 31/05/21 to 06/06/2021. **2**<sup>nd</sup> **Terminal**: 06/09/21to 12/09/2021. **Send up Examination**: December 2021 **University Examination**: January 2022.

#### Note:

- 1. The clinical postings will be 15 hours per week (3 hrs. per day from Monday to Friday). Out of 15 hours, 3 hours per week will be allotted to training in clinical and procedural skills lab for SGD/DOAP/Role Play.
- 2. Clinical posting shall focus on history taking, physical examination, assessment of change in clinical status, communication and patient education as per NMC Guidelines.
- 3. Timing of Clinical Posting: 09-12 pm.
- 4. Any missed posting will be covered in the month of December, 2021.

## Batch Distribution for Learner Doctor Method in Clinical Posting of Phase II MBBS (2nd Prof.) Batch (2019-20)

S. No.	Batch	Subdivision of Batch	LDM Schedule
		A1	
1	Α	A2	
		B1	
2	В	B2	
		C1	
3	C	C2	LDM will start on the 4th day
		D1	<ul><li>of the respective Clinical</li><li>posting/day of admission.</li></ul>
4	D	D2	posting/day of admission.
		E1	
5	E	E2	
		F1	
6	F	F2	

```
GOVT. MEDICAL COLLEGE RANDURY
```